PROJECT INFORMATION

This information is provided for convenience only and shall not be relied upon nor considered part of the Contract Documents.

OWNER: CITY OF HARPER WOODS	Engineer/Architect: Ryan Kern, PE
<u>Project No.:</u> 0180-0331	Engineers Estimate: \$1,150,000.00
<u>Project Name</u> : Lead Water Service Replacement Program	
Pickup Location: www.bidnetdirect.com (formerly MITN) or can be viewed at: Offices of the City Clerk, City of Harper Woods 19617 Harper Avenue Harper Woods, Michigan 48225	PRE-BID MEETING: A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at the City of Harper Woods City Hall at 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, April 30, 2024.
<u>Date Available for Pickup</u> : Monday, April 15, 2024 after 5:00 PM	Addendums: 1. 2.
Bid Opening Date: 10:00 AM, Wednesday, May 15, 2024	
Bid Opening Location: Office of the City Clerk, City of Harper Woods 19617 Harper Avenue, Harper Woods, MI 48225	
Three Lowest Bidders: 1.	<u>Total Bid Amount</u>
2.3.	
CONTRACT AWARDED TO	AWARD AMOUNT